T.C.

MUGLA SITKI KOCMAN UNIVERSITY
FACULTY of MEDICINE
2025-2026 ACADEMIC YEAR
PHASE 5 ENGLISH MEDICINE PROGRAM
COURSE of THORACIC SURGERY

DEAN :Prof. Dr. Siileyman Ciineyt KARAKUS
VICE DEANS :Prof. Dr. Cem SAHIN

Prof. Dr. Nesrin FiLiZ BASARAN
CHIEF COORDINATOR :Prof. Dr. Emine Nese YENICERIi
PHASE 5 COORDINATOR : Dog. Dr. ibrahim Onder YENICERI
PHASE 5 ASSISTANT COORDINATORS : Prof. Dr. Ozan GOKDOGAN

Dog. Dr. Emine Tugba ALATAS
Dog. Dr. Ahmet KADERLI
Department Responsible for Course : Thoracic Surgery

Course Type : Compulsory

Duration of the Course : 1 weeks

Course Code :Med 5025

ECTS 1

Head of the Department :Prof Dr. Arife Zeybek

Teaching Staff Theoretical Lesson | Practical Lesson
Hours Hours

Prof Dr. Arife Zeybek 8 8

Dr. Faculty Member H.G.Bozdag 13 0

Coordinator of the Course Education Program : Prof Dr. Arife Zeybek

Coordinator of the Course Examinations : Dr. Faculty Member H.G.Bozdag

Coordinator of Course Assessment and Evaluation : Dr. Faculty Member H.G.Bozdag




29-09-2025
29-09-2025
29-09-2025
29-09-2025
29-09-2025
29-09-2025
29-09-2025
29-09-2025
29-09-2025
30-09-2025
30-09-2025
30-09-2025
30-09-2025
30-09-2025
30-09-2025
30-09-2025
30-09-2025
30-09-2025
01-10-2025
01-10-2025
01-10-2025
01-10-2025
01-10-2025
01-10-2025
01-10-2025
01-10-2025
01-10-2025
02-10-2025
02-10-2025
02-10-2025
02-10-2025
02-10-2025
02-10-2025
02-10-2025
02-10-2025
02-10-2025
03-10-2025
03-10-2025
03-10-2025
03-10-2025
03-10-2025
03-10-2025
03-10-2025
03-10-2025
03-10-2025

Pazartesi
Pazartesi
Pazartesi
Pazartesi
Pazartesi
Pazartesi
Pazartesi
Pazartesi
Pazartesi
Sali
Sali
Sali
Sali
Sali
Sali
Sali
Sali
Sali
Carsamba
Carsamba
Carsamba
Carsamba
Carsamba
Carsamba
Carsamba
Carsamba
Carsamba
Persembe
Persembe
Persembe
Persembe
Persembe
Persembe
Persembe
Persembe
Persembe
Cuma
Cuma
Cuma
Cuma
Cuma
Cuma
Cuma
Cuma
Cuma

08:30-09:20
09:30-10:20
10:30-11:20
11:30-12:20
12:30-13:20
13:30-14:20
14:30-15:20
15:30-16:20
16:30-17:20
08:30-09:20
09:30-10:20
10:30-11:20
11:30-12:20
12:30-13:20
13:30-14:20
14:30-15:20
15:30-16:20
16:30-17:20
08:30-09:20
09:30-10:20
10:30-11:20
11:30-12:20
12:30-13:20
13:30-14:20
14:30-15:20
15:30-16:20
16:30-17:20
08:30-09:20
09:30-10:20
10:30-11:20
11:30-12:20
12:30-13:20
13:30-14:20
14:30-15:20
15:30-16:20
16:30-17:20
08:30-09:20
09:30-10:20
10:30-11:20
11:30-12:20
12:30-13:20
13:30-14:20
14:30-15:20
15:30-16:20
16:30-17:20

GOGUS CERRAHISI
GOGUS CERRAHISI
GOGUS CERRAHISI

GOGUS CERRAHISI
GOGUS CERRAHISI
GOGUS CERRAHISI

GOGUS CERRAHISI
GOGUS CERRAHISI
GOGUS CERRAHISI

GOGUS CERRAHISI
GOGUS CERRAHISI
GOGUS CERRAHISI

GOGUS CERRAHISI
GOGUS CERRAHISI
GOGUS CERRAHISI

GOGUS CERRAHISI
GOGUS CERRAHISI
GOGUS CERRAHISI
GOGUS CERRAHISI

GOGUS CERRAHISI
GOGUS CERRAHISI

KonuAdi
Klinik Uygulama / Clinical Application
Chest Surgery Topographic Anatomy
Chest Surgery Topographic Anatomy
Pleural Diseases

Pleural Diseases
Pneumothorax And Surgery
Chilothorax Surgery
Yapilandiriimig Serbest Calisma Saati / Structured Free Study Hour
Klinik Uygulama / Clinical Application
Lung cancer
Lung cancer
thoracic outlet syndrome

thoracic deformities
thoracic deformities
thoracic wall tumour
Yapilandiriimig Serbest Calisma Saati / Structured Free Study Hour
Klinik Uygulama / Clinical Application
Empyema Diagnosis And Surgery
Lung Abses Diagnosis And Treatment
Bronchectasis Classification And Treatment

Diaphragma Diseases And Surgery
Hydatic Cyst Treatment And Surgery
Chest Surgery Emergencies
Chest Surgery Emergencies
Klinik Uygulama / Clinical Application
mediasten tumor
mediasten tumor
Mesleki Beceri Laboratuvari MBL / Professional Skills Laboratory (PSL)

Mesleki Beceri Laboratuvari MBL / Professional Skills Laboratory (PSL)
Mesleki Beceri Laboratuvari MBL / Professional Skills Laboratory (PSL)
Mesleki Beceri Laboratuvari MBL / Professional Skills Laboratory (PSL)
Yapilandiriimig Serbest Calisma Saati / Structured Free Study Hour
Sinav / Exam
Staj sonu sinavi degerlendirme saati / end of internship exam evaluation hour
Staj/Kurul degerlendirme saati / internship evaluation hour

HURIYE GULISTAN BOZDAG BASKAYA
HURIYE GULISTAN BOZDAG BASKAYA
HURIYE GULISTAN BOZDAG BASKAYA

HURIYE GULISTAN BOZDAG BASKAYA
HURIYE GULISTAN BOZDAG BASKAYA
HURIYE GULISTAN BOZDAG BASKAYA

ARIFE ZEYBEK
ARIFE ZEYBEK
ARIFE ZEYBEK

ARIFE ZEYBEK
ARIFE ZEYBEK
ARIFE ZEYBEK

HURIYE GULISTAN BOZDAG BASKAYA
HURIYE GULISTAN BOZDAG BASKAYA
HURIYE GULISTAN BOZDAG BASKAYA

HURIYE GULISTAN BOZDAG BASKAYA
HURIYE GULISTAN BOZDAG BASKAYA
HURIYE GULISTAN BOZDAG BASKAYA
HURIYE GULISTAN BOZDAG BASKAYA

ARIFE ZEYBEK
ARIFE ZEYBEK



In this course, students have sufficient knowledge and skills and gain attitudes to

evaluate common diseases in thoracic surgery and their symptoms and signs within the
scope of National CEP, to diagnose in primary care conditions, to
create/apply/monitor a treatment plan, to make emergency interventions when

necessary, and to refer them to a thoracic surgeon when necessary.

To be able to recognize respiratory complaints and symptoms, take a general history.

To be able to perform Cardiovascular, respiratory, and musculoskeletal system

examination.

To be able to interpret respiratory examinations and analyzes.

To be able to apply the principles of working with biological material.

To be able to read and evaluate direct radiographs.

To be able to measure blood pressure, take samples for culture.

To be able to apply oxygen and nebula inhaler therapy.

| | | G| B W

To be able to apply and interpret pulse oximetry.

To be able to explain the etiological causes and mechanisms of thoracic surgery

diseases.

To be able to define thoracic surgery emergencies, to perform emergency treatment, to

refer them to specialists when necessary.

To be able to identify thoracic trauma, make emergency treatment and evaluation, refer

to a specialist when necessary.

To be able to make a preliminary diagnosis in lung cancer, make the necessary

preliminary procedures, direct to the specialist, and apply preventive measures.

Explain the concept of sterile environment and gain hand washing skills.

To gain skills related to thoracentesis and interventions related to thoracic surgery on
the model and to be able to explain tube thoracostomy and other major surgical

methods.




15

To be able to make a preliminary diagnosis in lung cancer, to direct to the specialist by

performing the necessary preliminary procedures and to apply preventive measures.

INTENDED LEARNING OUTCOME(S)

1

Can recognize respiratory complaints and symptoms, take a general history.

Can perform Cardiovascular, respiratory, and musculoskeletal system examination.

Can interpret respiratory examinations and analyzes.

Can apply the principles of working with biological material.

Can read and evaluate direct radiographs.

Can measure blood pressure, take samples for culture.

Can apply oxygen and nebula inhaler therapy.

Can apply and interpret pulse oximetry.

O @ 3| & | = W N

Can explain the etiological causes and mechanisms of thoracic surgery diseases.

p—
(=]

Can define thoracic surgery emergencies, can perform emergency treatment, can refer

them to specialists when necessary.

11

Can identify thoracic trauma, can make emergency treatment and evaluation, can refer

to a specialist when necessary.

12

Can make a preliminary diagnosis in lung cancer, make the necessary preliminary

procedures, direct to the specialist, and apply preventive measures.

13

Can explain the concept of sterile environment and gain hand washing skills.

14

Gains skills related to thoracentesis and interventions related to thoracic surgery on the

model and explains tube thoracostomy and other major surgical methods.

15

Can make a preliminary diagnosis in lung cancer, can direct to the specialist by

performing the necessary preliminary procedures and can apply preventive measures.




