

## T.C.

# **MUĞLA SITKI KOÇMAN UNIVERSITY**

## **FACULTY of MEDICINE**

# **2025-2026 ACADEMIC YEAR**

#### PHASE 5 ENGLISH MEDICINE PROGRAM

## **COURSE of THORACIC SURGERY**

DEAN :Prof. Dr. Süleyman Cüneyt KARAKUŞ

VICE DEANS :Prof. Dr. Cem ŞAHİN

Prof. Dr. Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN

CHIEF COORDINATOR :Prof. Dr. Emine Neşe YENİÇERİ
PHASE 5 COORDINATOR : Doç. Dr. İbrahim Önder YENİÇERİ

PHASE 5 ASSISTANT COORDINATORS : Prof. Dr. Ozan GÖKDOĞAN

Doç. Dr. Emine Tuğba ALATAŞ

Doç. Dr. Ahmet KADERLİ

Department Responsible for Course : Thoracic Surgery
Course Type : Compulsory
Duration of the Course : 1 weeks
Course Code : Med 5025

ECTS :1

Head of the Department :Prof Dr. Arife Zeybek

Teaching Staff	Theoretical Lesson	Practical Lesson
	Hours	Hours
Prof Dr. Arife Zeybek	8	8
Dr. Faculty Member H.G.Bozdağ	13	0

Coordinator of the Course Education Program : Prof Dr. Arife Zeybek

Coordinator of the Course Examinations : Dr. Faculty Member H.G.Bozdağ Coordinator of Course Assessment and Evaluation : Dr. Faculty Member H.G.Bozdağ

Tarih	Gun	Saat	AnabilimDaliAdi	KonuAdi	OgrElm
29-09-2025	Pazartesi	08:30-09:20		Klinik Uygulama / Clinical Application	
29-09-2025	Pazartesi	09:30-10:20	GÖĞÜS CERRAHİSİ	Chest Surgery Topographic Anatomy	HURİYE GÜLİSTAN BOZDAĞ BAŞKAYA
29-09-2025	Pazartesi	10:30-11:20	GÖĞÜS CERRAHİSİ	Chest Surgery Topographic Anatomy	HURİYE GÜLİSTAN BOZDAĞ BAŞKAYA
29-09-2025	Pazartesi	11:30-12:20	GÖĞÜS CERRAHİSİ	Pleural Diseases	HURİYE GÜLİSTAN BOZDAĞ BAŞKAYA
29-09-2025	Pazartesi	12:30-13:20			
29-09-2025	Pazartesi	13:30-14:20	GÖĞÜS CERRAHİSİ	Pleural Diseases	HURİYE GÜLİSTAN BOZDAĞ BAŞKAYA
29-09-2025	Pazartesi	14:30-15:20	GÖĞÜS CERRAHİSİ	Pneumothorax And Surgery	HURİYE GÜLİSTAN BOZDAĞ BAŞKAYA
29-09-2025	Pazartesi	15:30-16:20	GÖĞÜS CERRAHİSİ	Chilothorax Surgery	HURİYE GÜLİSTAN BOZDAĞ BAŞKAYA
29-09-2025	Pazartesi	16:30-17:20		Yapılandırılmış Serbest Çalışma Saati / Structured Free Study Hour	
30-09-2025	Salı	08:30-09:20		Klinik Uygulama / Clinical Application	
30-09-2025	Salı	09:30-10:20	GÖĞÜS CERRAHİSİ	Lung cancer	ARİFE ZEYBEK
30-09-2025	Salı	10:30-11:20	GÖĞÜS CERRAHİSİ	Lung cancer	ARİFE ZEYBEK
30-09-2025	Salı	11:30-12:20	GÖĞÜS CERRAHİSİ	thoracic outlet syndrome	ARİFE ZEYBEK
30-09-2025	Salı	12:30-13:20			
30-09-2025	Salı	13:30-14:20	GÖĞÜS CERRAHİSİ	thoracic deformities	ARİFE ZEYBEK
30-09-2025	Salı	14:30-15:20	GÖĞÜS CERRAHİSİ	thoracic deformities	ARİFE ZEYBEK
30-09-2025	Salı	15:30-16:20	GÖĞÜS CERRAHİSİ	thoracic wall tumour	ARİFE ZEYBEK
30-09-2025	Salı	16:30-17:20		Yapılandırılmış Serbest Çalışma Saati / Structured Free Study Hour	
01-10-2025	Çarşamba	08:30-09:20		Klinik Uygulama / Clinical Application	
01-10-2025	Çarşamba	09:30-10:20	GÖĞÜS CERRAHİSİ	Empyema Diagnosis And Surgery	HURİYE GÜLİSTAN BOZDAĞ BAŞKAYA
01-10-2025	Çarşamba	10:30-11:20	GÖĞÜS CERRAHİSİ	Lung Abses Diagnosis And Treatment	HURİYE GÜLİSTAN BOZDAĞ BAŞKAYA
01-10-2025	Çarşamba	11:30-12:20	GÖĞÜS CERRAHİSİ	Bronchectasis Classification And Treatment	HURİYE GÜLİSTAN BOZDAĞ BAŞKAYA
01-10-2025	Çarşamba	12:30-13:20			
01-10-2025	Çarşamba	13:30-14:20	GÖĞÜS CERRAHİSİ	Diaphragma Diseases And Surgery	HURİYE GÜLİSTAN BOZDAĞ BAŞKAYA
01-10-2025	Çarşamba	14:30-15:20	GÖĞÜS CERRAHİSİ	Hydatic Cyst Treatment And Surgery	HURİYE GÜLİSTAN BOZDAĞ BAŞKAYA
01-10-2025	Çarşamba	15:30-16:20	GÖĞÜS CERRAHİSİ	Chest Surgery Emergencies	HURİYE GÜLİSTAN BOZDAĞ BAŞKAYA
01-10-2025	Çarşamba	16:30-17:20	GÖĞÜS CERRAHİSİ	Chest Surgery Emergencies	HURİYE GÜLİSTAN BOZDAĞ BAŞKAYA
02-10-2025	Perşembe	08:30-09:20		Klinik Uygulama / Clinical Application	
02-10-2025	Perşembe	09:30-10:20	GÖĞÜS CERRAHİSİ	mediasten tumor	ARİFE ZEYBEK
02-10-2025	Perşembe	10:30-11:20	GÖĞÜS CERRAHİSİ	mediasten tumor	ARİFE ZEYBEK
02-10-2025	Perşembe	11:30-12:20		Mesleki Beceri Laboratuvarı MBL / Professional Skills Laboratory (PSL)	
02-10-2025	Perşembe	12:30-13:20			
02-10-2025	Perşembe	13:30-14:20		Mesleki Beceri Laboratuvarı MBL / Professional Skills Laboratory (PSL)	
02-10-2025	Perşembe	14:30-15:20		Mesleki Beceri Laboratuvarı MBL / Professional Skills Laboratory (PSL)	
02-10-2025	Perşembe	15:30-16:20		Mesleki Beceri Laboratuvarı MBL / Professional Skills Laboratory (PSL)	
02-10-2025	Perşembe	16:30-17:20		Yapılandırılmış Serbest Çalışma Saati / Structured Free Study Hour	
03-10-2025	Cuma	08:30-09:20		Sinav / Exam	
03-10-2025	Cuma	09:30-10:20		Staj sonu sınavı değerlendirme saati / end of internship exam evaluation hour	
03-10-2025	Cuma	10:30-11:20		Staj/Kurul değerlendirme saati / internship evaluation hour	
03-10-2025	Cuma	11:30-12:20		<u> </u>	
03-10-2025	Cuma	12:30-13:20			
03-10-2025	Cuma	13:30-14:20			
03-10-2025	Cuma	14:30-15:20			
03-10-2025	Cuma	15:30-16:20			
03-10-2025	Cuma	16:30-17:20			

# CHEST SURGERY (PHASE 5)

## **LEARNING AIM(S)**

In this course, students have sufficient knowledge and skills and gain attitudes to evaluate common diseases in thoracic surgery and their symptoms and signs within the scope of National CEP, to diagnose in primary care conditions, to create/apply/monitor a treatment plan, to make emergency interventions when necessary, and to refer them to a thoracic surgeon when necessary.

# **LEARNING OBJECTIVE(S)** 1 To be able to recognize respiratory complaints and symptoms, take a general history. 2 To be able to perform Cardiovascular, respiratory, and musculoskeletal system examination. To be able to interpret respiratory examinations and analyzes. 3 To be able to apply the principles of working with biological material. 4 5 To be able to read and evaluate direct radiographs. 6 To be able to measure blood pressure, take samples for culture. 7 To be able to apply oxygen and nebula inhaler therapy. 8 To be able to apply and interpret pulse oximetry. To be able to explain the etiological causes and mechanisms of thoracic surgery diseases. 10 To be able to define thoracic surgery emergencies, to perform emergency treatment, to refer them to specialists when necessary. 11 To be able to identify thoracic trauma, make emergency treatment and evaluation, refer to a specialist when necessary. 12 To be able to make a preliminary diagnosis in lung cancer, make the necessary preliminary procedures, direct to the specialist, and apply preventive measures. **13** Explain the concept of sterile environment and gain hand washing skills. 14 To gain skills related to thoracentesis and interventions related to thoracic surgery on the model and to be able to explain tube thoracostomy and other major surgical methods.

To be able to make a preliminary diagnosis in lung cancer, to direct to the specialist by performing the necessary preliminary procedures and to apply preventive measures.

INT	INTENDED LEARNING OUTCOME(S)				
1	Can recognize respiratory complaints and symptoms, take a general history.				
2	Can perform Cardiovascular, respiratory, and musculoskeletal system examination.				
3	Can interpret respiratory examinations and analyzes.				
4	Can apply the principles of working with biological material.				
5	Can read and evaluate direct radiographs.				
6	Can measure blood pressure, take samples for culture.				
7	Can apply oxygen and nebula inhaler therapy.				
8	Can apply and interpret pulse oximetry.				
9	Can explain the etiological causes and mechanisms of thoracic surgery diseases.				
10	Can define thoracic surgery emergencies, can perform emergency treatment, can refer				
	them to specialists when necessary.				
11	Can identify thoracic trauma, can make emergency treatment and evaluation, can refer				
	to a specialist when necessary.				
12	Can make a preliminary diagnosis in lung cancer, make the necessary preliminary				
	procedures, direct to the specialist, and apply preventive measures.				
13	Can explain the concept of sterile environment and gain hand washing skills.				
14	Gains skills related to thoracentesis and interventions related to thoracic surgery on the				
	model and explains tube thoracostomy and other major surgical methods.				
15	Can make a preliminary diagnosis in lung cancer, can direct to the specialist by				
	performing the necessary preliminary procedures and can apply preventive measures.				